Maine law.
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BUCK~'mLD A'QUEDUCT COj\IPANY-CLOSE TUIE FOR FISHING. 

An Act to >tUlenrl Section five 01 Chapter two hUlHlred twenty-six of the Private 
and Specil11 Laws of eighteen hundred uinety.tive, relating to the capital stock 
of the Buckficll! Aqueduct Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Holtse of Representatives ill 

Legislature asselnbled, as follows: 

Sect. 1. Section five of chapter two hundred twenty-six 

of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred ninety-five, 

relating to the capital stock of the Buckfield Aqueduct Company 
is hereby amended so that as amended said section shall read 

as follows: 
'Sect. 5. The capital stock of said corporation shall not 

exceed ten thousand dollars, and said stock shall be divided 

into shares of the par value of ten dollars each.' 

Sect. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved March 26, lSDi. 

Chapter ~Ll4. 
An Act to repeal certnin olfl and obsolete Private und Special Laws reluting- to 

close time for fishing in the public w>ttel's of the State. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Holtse of Representatives in 

Legislature assembled, as follows: 

The following named private and special laws are hereby 

repealed. 
Chapter one hundred seventy-one of eighteen hundred 

seventy-two, relating to the taking of fish from vVorthley 

pond and brook, in the town of Poland; chapter one hundred 

thirty-seven of eighteen hundred sixty-six, relating to the tak­
ing of fish from Range and Tripp ponds, in the town of 

Poland; chapter fifty-five of eighteen hundred eighty-seven, 

relating to the taking of fish from Round lake, in the town of 
Littleton; chapter one hundred forty-two of eighteen hundred 

eighty-seven, relating to the taking of fish from Bonny Eagle 
pond, in the towns of Standish and Buxton; chapter one hun­
dred eighty-three of eighteen hundred eighty-seven, relating 

to the taking of fish from Great \¥ atchie pond or tributaries, 
in the town of Standish; chapter forty-six of eighteen hundred 

seventy-eight, relating to the taking of fish from Sanborn 

Brothers' pond, in the town of Baldwin; chapter three hun-
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